
COMPARATIVE DATA ON HOUSING IN VARIOUS COUNTRIES
Country

U.S.S.R.

U.S.A.

U.K.

France

W.Germany

Italy
                           

number of flats 
per 1000 persons
built in 1960

14

7.2

5.9

7.1

10.7

6

          

total number of
flats built in
1960

2,978,000

1,300,000

          

total floor area
built in 1960

85,100,000 m2

60,000,000 m2*

          

average area
of each flat built
in 1960

29 m2

45 m2*

          

average rent 
in % of occupants
budget

 4%

25%

          

multistorey building
weight per sq. meter
of each floor area

1,150 kg.

3,500 kg.

          

* exact figures not available REFERENCES:
Maxwell. Robert, (editor), “Countries of the world. Informations series,” Vol.1, U.S.S.R., Oxford, 1962.
Tutuchenko, Semyon, “Housing in the U.S.S.R.,” Moscow, 1960.
Woytinsky, W.S. and Woytinsky, E.S. “World Population and Production - Trends and Outlook,” New York, 1953.
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