COMPARATIVE DATA ON HOUSING IN VARIOUS COUNTRIES

Country	number of flats per 1000 persons built in 1960	total number of flats built in 1960	total floor area built in 1960	average area of each flat built in 1960	average rent in % of occupants budget	multistorey building weight per sq. meter of each floor area
U.S.S.R.	14	2,978,000	85,100,000 m ²	29 m²	4%	1,150 kg.
U.S.A.	7.2	1,300,000	60,000,000 m ² *	45 m²*	25%	3,500 kg.
U.K.	5.9					
France	7.1					
W.Germany	10.7					
Italy	6					

^{*} exact figures not available

REFERENCES:

Maxwell. Robert, (editor), "Countries of the world. Informations series," Vol.1, U.S.S.R., Oxford, 1962. Tutuchenko, Semyon, "Housing in the U.S.S.R.," Moscow, 1960.

Woytinsky, W.S. and Woytinsky, E.S. "World Population and Production - Trends and Outlook," New York, 1953.